

Suit No. 405/16  
Adesh Kumar Jain  
V.  
Brij Rani Sharma & Ors.

17/08/2016

**Present suit received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Plaintiff in person with Ld. counsel Sh. Ashok Kaushik.  
Sh. Manoj Kumar Tyagi, Ld.proxy counsel for counsel for the defendant no.2 and also for LRs of the defendant no.1 namely Dinesh Sharma and Anju Sharma.

**One of the regular stenographer is on maternity leave and no substitute stenographer is provided. Reader and Assistant Ahlmad are also on leave today.**

An application u/s 151 CPC has been filed by the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

It is stated by proxy counsel for counsel for the defendant no.2 and LRs of the defendant no.1 that the main counsel wish to file reply of the application under order 22 rule 4 r/w section 151 CPC and application u/s 5 of Limitation Act. Heard. Not opposed. Request is allowed.

At request, put up for reply and arguments on the pending applications on 19/09/2016.

(Vijay Shankar)  
ADJ-06 (South-West)  
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi  
17/08/2016