

Suit No. 405/16
(New Suit No. 16099/16)
Adesh Kumar Jain
V.
Brij Rani Sharma & Ors.

08/11/2016

Present: Plaintiff in person with Ld. counsel Sh.Ashok Kaushik.
Sh. Manoj Kumar Tyagi, Ld. counsel for LR's of the
defendant no.1 namely Dinesh Sharma and Anju
Sharma and he is also appearing as proxy counsel for
counsel for the defendant no.2.

**One of the regular stenographer is on child care
leave and no substitute stenographer is provided. Assistant
Ahlmad is also on leave today.**

Vakalatnama and reply have been filed by counsel for the
LR's of the defendant no.1. Copy of reply be supplied.

At request, put up for arguments on the pending
applications as last opportunity on 22/12/2016.

(Vijay Shankar)
ADJ-06 (South-West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
08/11/2016