

CS. No. 669/2017
Adesh Kumar Jain v. Brij Rani Sharma & Anr.

10.07.2017

Case received by way of transfer in terms of order No. 11806-11818/Case Transfer/Judl. Gaz./DWK/2017 dated 18.05.2017 passed by Ld. District & Sessions Judge, South West, Dwarka. It be checked and registered.

Present : Plaintiff in person with **Sh. Ashok Kaushik, Advocate**, Learned Counsel for the plaintiff
Sh. Manoj Kumar Tyagi, Advocate Ld. Counsel for LR's of the defendant no. 1
None for defendant no. 2

Matter was listed today for filing of amended memo of parties w.r.to LR's of defendant no. 1, as the application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff, was allowed by Ld. Predecessor of this court, vide order dated 25.04.2017.

Time sought by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff to file amended memo of parties.

Be listed for filing of the same, and further proceedings, on

16.10.2017

(KANWAL JEET ARORA)
ADJ-01/South-West
10.07.2017