

**CS No. 669/2017**  
**Adesh Kumar Jain v. Brij Rani Sharma & Ors.**

16.10.2017

Present : Plaintiff is present in person  
**Sh. Manoj Kumar Tyagi, Advocate** Ld. Counsel for the  
defendant

Pursuant to disposal of application under Order XXII Rule 4 and  
vide directions given in last orders, amended memo of parties has been filed  
today on by the plaintiff. Same is taken on record.

Pleading in the matter are reported to be complete.

Let the matter be listed for admission-denial of documents and  
framing of issues, on **16.01.2018**.

(KANWAL JEET ARORA)  
ADJ-01/South-West  
16.10.2017