

CS No. 669/2017
Adesh Kumar Jain v. Brij Rani Sharma & Ors.

20.03.2018

Present : **Sh. Ashok Kaushik, Advocate** Learned Counsel for the applicant/plaintiff
Sh. Manoj Kumar Tyagi, Advocate Ld. Counsel for LR's of deceased defendant no. 1
None for defendant no. 2 Ms. Jyoti Sharma

Matter was listed for admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on 10.04.2018.

On 13.03.2018 an application for preponment of the case U/s 151 CPC was filed on behalf of the applicant/plaintiff on which service was ordered to be effected to the non-applicants/defendants.

Pursuant to service of Ld. Counsel for LR's of defendant no. 1 has tendered his appearance however, service of this application could not be tendered upon defendant no. 2 or her counsel.

Considering the fact that the actual date of hearing in this case is 10.04.2018 therefore, the matter be listed for admission-denial of documents and for framing of issues, on **10.04.2018**.

(KANWALJEET ARORA)
ADJ-01/Dwarka
20.03.2018