

**C.S. No.:669/2017**  
**Adesh Kumar Jain Vs. Brij Rani Sharma & Ors.**

10.04.2018

Present: Plaintiff in person.  
None for the Defendant.

Lawyers are reported to be on strike today.

Let the matter be listed for admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on **31.07.2018**.

(KANWALJEET ARORA)  
Addl.District Judge-01  
South West, Dwarka Courts.  
10.04.2018