

**CS No. 669/2017**  
**Adesh Kumar Jain v. Brij Rani Sharma**

26.09.2018

Present : Plaintiff is present in person  
**Sh. Manoj Kumar Tyagi, Advocate** Ld. Counsel for LR's of  
defendant no. 1  
**Sh. Ashwani Kumar, Advocate** Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of defendant no. 2. Same  
is taken on record.

For the purposes for admission-denial, parties are directed to  
appear in person.

Matter be listed for admission-denial of documents and framing  
of issues, on **14.12.2018**.

(KANWALJEET ARORA)  
ADJ-01/Dwarka  
26.09.2018