

C.S No.
Adesh Kumar Jain vs. Brij Rani Sharma

20.03.2019

**Case received by way of transfer from the court of
Ld. ADJ-01, Dwarka. It be checked & registered.**

Present: Sh. Ashok Kaushik, counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff.
Sh. Dinesh, LR No.1 of deceased defendant no.1.
None for defendant no.2.

Counsel for defendant no.1 is not available due to
sickness of his father.

Issue a court notice to the defendant no2 as well as
his counsel for the next date of hearing, as the matter has been
received to this court by way of transfer.

Put up on **01.05.2019**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
20.03.2019