

**C.S No.**  
**Adesh Kumar Jain vs. Brij Rani Sharma**

01.05.2019

Present: Plaintiff in person.

None for LR's of deceased defendant no.1.

None for defendant no.2.

Counsel for the plaintiff is not available due to sickness. Court notice was directed to be issued to defendant no.2 as well as her counsel. However, as per the report of Ahlmad, there is no vakalatnama of the counsel for defendant no.2.

Report of the court notice issued to defendant no.2 is not received back. Let fresh court notice be issued to defendant no.2 for **16.07.2019**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)  
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
01.05.2019

At this stage, Sh. Manoj Kumar Tyagi, counsel for LR's of deceased defendant no.1 has appeared. He is apprised about the next date of hearing. Put up on date fixed i.e. **16.07.2019**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)  
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
01.05.2019