

CS. No.16099/16
Adesh Kr. Jain vs. Brij Rani Sharma

11.09.2019

Present: Sh. Ashok Kaushik, counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Dinesh Sharma, LR of deceased defendant no.1.
None for defendant no.2.

The court notice issued to defendant no.2 not received back. Incharge Nazarat Branch is directed to place on record the report of court notice issued to defendant no.2 by the next date.

In the meanwhile, fresh court notice be again issued to defendant no.2 and in case if refusal, non-availability and premises locked, same be affixed.

Put up on **23.10.2019**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
11.09.2019