

2 CS DJ ADJ 17/2016 16099/16 ADESH KUMAR JAIN Vs. BRIJ RANI SHARMA ANR

13.12.2025

One of regular steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available.

Present matter falls under the category of oldest case.

Present: Sh. Ashok Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Kajal, Proxy counsel for Sh. Pujay Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for LRs of deceased defendant no. 1 (through VC).
Defendant no. 2 is already declared *ex-parte* vide order dt. 23.10.2019.

Application u/o XVIII Rule 17 CPC, u/o VIII Rule 1A CPC and list of witnesses along with additional documents filed on behalf of the defendant no. 1. Copy served.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff strongly objected belated filing of above applications by defendant no. 1.

Let, reply if any, be filed within two weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for argument on above applications and further proceedings on **05.01.2026**.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff served summons issued by Ld. Spl. Judge, NDPS in CrI. Rev. 348/2025 in the matter of Adesh Kumar Jain v. Dinesh Kumar Sharma to LRs of deceased defendant no. 1 namely Dinesh Kumar Sharma.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 13.12.2025 (sr)