

CS. No.16099/16
Adesh Kumar Jain vs. Brij Rani Sharma & Anr.

18.12.2019

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar Kaushik, counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Dinesh Sharma, LR of deceased defendant no.1.
Defendant no.2 is ex-parte.

The counsel for LR's of deceased defendant no.1 is not present despite granting pass-over and it is stated by LR Dinesh Sharma that his counsel is appearing in the Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

The counsel for the plaintiff has pressed the application U/o. 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC. His arguments on the said application is heard.

Put up for orders on the said application for **07.01.2020**. In the meanwhile, defendant no.1 is at liberty to file the written arguments on the said application, if desired.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
18.12.2019