

CS No. 16099/16
Adesh Kumar Jain vs. Brij Rani Sharma & Anr.

07.01.2020

Present: None for the plaintiff.
Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Defendant no. 2 is ex-parte.

I have heard the Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 on the application u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC. Counsel for the plaintiff has already argued on the application.

Put up at 4.00 pm for orders.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
07.01.2020

At 4.00 pm

Present: Plaintiff in person.
None for defendant no. 1.

Vide my separate order of even date, the application moved by the plaintiff u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC is allowed.

Now to come up for framing of issues on **19.03.2020.**

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
07.01.2020