

**C.S No. 16099/16**

**Adesh Kumar Jain vs. Brij Rani Sharma & Anr.**

09.09.2020

**(Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing-  
CISCO WebEx Meetings)**

**ORDER**

Present: Mr. Ashok Kaushik, counsel for the plaintiff.

Mr. Manoj Kr. Tyagi, counsel for LR's of deceased  
defendant no.1.

Defendant no.2 is ex-parte.

Put up for appearance of both the parties on **30.09.2020** in  
order that reference to mediation can be considered.

**(Vishal Gogne)**  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
South West, Dwarka  
New Delhi/09.09.2020