

**CS 16099/16**

**ADESH KUMAR JAIN Vs. BRIJ RANI SHARMA ANR**

30.09.2020

**ORDER**

Present: Plaintiff in person with counsel Mr. Ashok Kaushik.  
Mr. Manoj Kr. Tyagi, counsel for defendant no.1.  
Defendant no.2 is ex-parte.

Be awaited at 12:30 PM.

**(Vishal Gogne)**  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
30.09.2020

At 2:32 PM

Present: Plaintiff in person with counsel Mr. Ashok Kaushik.  
Mr. Manoj Kr. Tyagi, counsel for defendant no.1.  
Defendant no.2 is ex-parte.

Counsels for the parties submit that there are no elements of settlement in the present case and matter be fixed for framing of issues for physical hearing.

In view of above, put up on **27.10.2020** through physical hearing.

**(Vishal Gogne)**  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
30.09.2020