

CS 16099/16

ADESH KUMAR JAIN Vs. BRIJ RANI SHARMA ANR

27.10.2020

ORDER

Present: Mr. Lucky Sharma, Proxy counsel for Mr. Ashok Kaushik, Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for defendant no.1.
Defendant no.2 is ex-parte.

No adverse order is passed in terms of the circular issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing No. 249/RG/DHC/2020 dated 06.08.2020 and subsequent office order bearing No.322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020.

Put up for framing of issues on 14.12.2020.

(Vishal Gogne)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
27.10. 2020