

**CS 16099/16**

**ADESH KUMAR JAIN Vs. BRIJ RANI SHARMA ANR**

08.01.2021

**ORDER**

Present: Mr. Lucky Sharma, counsel for plaintiff  
alongwith plaintiff.

Mr. Manoj Kr. Tyagi, counsel for LR's of  
defendant no.1.

Defendant no.2 is ex-parte.

On joint submission, parties are referred  
to mediation center.

Parties are directed to appear before the  
Mediation Centre, South-West, Dwarka on  
**18.01.2021** and for report before this court on  
**01.03.2021**.

(Vishal Gogne)  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
08.01.2021