

CS No.16099/16
Adesh Kr. Jain vs. Brij Rani Sharma & Anr.

31.08.2021

Pursuant to order No.569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, cases are being taken up in graded manner i.e. through VC and physically on alternate days w.e.f. 24.08.2021, as per the directions.

Present: Sh. Ashok Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendants.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has moved an application u/s 151 CPC.

Issue notice of the aforesaid application to the opposite party through all authorized modes on filing PF, returnable for **04.10.2021.**

Shortest possible date has been given as this is one of the 20 oldest matters pending before this Court.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 31.08.2021

At this stage, Sh. V.C.Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for LR's of defendant no.1 has appeared. He has been apprised of the next date of hearing.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 31.08.2021