

CS DJ AD: 16099/16
ADESH KUMAR JAIN Vs. BRIJ RANI SHARMA ANR

04.10.2021

Pursuant to order No. 19074-19201/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/Roster/2021 dated 30.09.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West, Dwarka, cases are being taken up as per Roster for physical hearing/VC.

Present: Sh. Ashok Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Manoj Kumar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for LR's of deceased defendant no.1.

Defendant no.2 is ex-parte.

Defendant has not filed reply to the application u/s. 151 CPC moved by the plaintiff seeking directions for getting examine the earnest money receipt and agreement to sell dated 13.05.2012 from the FSL, Rohini for the verification of the signatures of the defendant no.1 late Smt. Brij Rani Sharma and LR namely Dinesh Sharma.

Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks time to file reply to the aforesaid application.

Affidavits regarding A/D of documents be also filed by the parties before the NDOH.

List for reply/arguments on the aforesaid application, filing affidavits regarding A/D of documents and consideration on issues, on 14.12.2021.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 04.10.2021