

13CS DJ ADJ 16099/16
ADESH KUMAR JAIN Vs. BRIJ RANI SHARMA ANR

04.06.2022

Present: Sh. Ashok Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Manoj Kumar Jain, Ld. Counsel for LRs of
deceased defendant no. 1.
Defendant no. 2 already stated to be proceeded ex-
parte.

Today, the case is listed for P.E.

Evidence by way of affidavit has also been filed on
behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Now since advance copy of evidence by way of
affidavit has not been supplied to the opposite side, put up for
tendering and cross examination, on **24.08.2022**.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 04.06.2022