

CS No. 16099/16
Adesh Kumar Jain vs. Brij Rani Sharma & Anr.

24.08.2022

Present: Proxy counsel for counsel for plaintiff.
Proxy counsel for LRs of deceased defendant no.1.
Defendant no.2 has already been proceeded ex-
parte.

Today, the case is listed for PE. However, no PW is present. It is submitted by proxy counsel for plaintiff that since an advance request was received from the main counsel for defendant no.1 regarding his non-availability for today, the plaintiff/PW-1 has not been called for his evidence.

Heard.

This is one of the oldest case pending in this Court, a short adjournment is granted.

Be put up for completion of PE on **05.09.2022**.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 24.08.2022