

CS No. 16099/16
Adesh Kumar Jain vs. Brij Rani Sharma & Anr.

05.09.2022

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Ashok Kaushik.
Sh. Manoj Kumar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for LR's of
deceased defendant no.1.
Defendant no.2 is already proceeded ex-parte.

PW-1 Adesh Kumar Jain is examined, cross-
examined and discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on **05.12.2022**.

Plaintiff to take steps accordingly.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 05.09.2022