

15CS DJ ADJ 16099/16

ADESH KUMAR JAIN Vs. BRIJ RANI SHARMA ANR

05.12.2022

Present: Sh. Lucky Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Manoj Kr. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for LR's of deceased
defendant no.1.
Defendant no.2 is already proceeded ex-parte.

Today, it is submitted by ld. Counsel for LR's of deceased
defendant no.1 that the defendant no.2 has expired. A photocopy of
death certificate has also been shown to this court regarding the death
of defendant no.2.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks a short adjournment in order
to move an appropriate application for impleading the LR's of
deceased defendant no.2.

Still, in the interest of justice, be put up for further
proceedings on **07.01.2023**.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:05.12.2022