

3CS DJ ADJ 16099/16

ADESH KUMAR JAIN Vs. BRIJ RANI SHARMA ANR

07.01.2023

Present: Sh. Lucky Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Manoj Kumar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for LRs of deceased defendant no.1.

Defendant no.2 is stated to have been expired.

Today, an application u/O. 22 Rule 4 r/w Section 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of the plaintiff/applicant for impleadment of the LRs of deceased defendant no.2.

Let notice of the aforesaid application be issued to the LRs of deceased defendant no.2 through SHO concerned, for **31.01.2023.**

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:07.01.2023