

17 CS No. 17/2016 16099/16
ADESH KUMAR JAIN Vs. BRIJ RANI SHARMA ANR

17.03.2023

Present: Sh. Vineet Jakhar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff.

Sh. Manoj Kumar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for LRs of
deceased defendant no.1.

Sh. Sandeep Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for LRs of deceased
defendant no.2.

An application under Order 9 Rule 7 r/w section 151
CPC for setting aside ex-parte order dated 23.10.2019 has been
filed on behalf of LRs of deceased defendant no.2. Copy
supplied.

Now, to come up for reply/arguments on aforesaid
application on **19.05.2023**.

Advance copy of reply be supplied to the opposite side.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 17.03.2023.