

14

CS DJ ADJ 16099/16

ADESH KUMAR JAIN Vs. BRIJ RANI SHARMA ANR

03.10.2023

Present: Sh. Ashok Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Manoj Kumar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for LRs of defendant No. 1.  
Sh. Sandeep Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for LRs of defendant No. 2.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff sought time to file evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of all remaining plaintiff's witnesses. Let the same be filed within 04 weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

At this stage, it has been submitted by parties there is a possibility of settlement between the parties and requested to refer the matter to the Mediation Centre.

In view of joint request of parties, case is referred to the Mediation Centre, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

Parties to appear before the Mediation Centre, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi on **07.10.2023 at 12:00 Noon**

Put up for mediation report or for remaining PE on **25.11.2023**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi/03.10.2023