

13 CS DJ ADJ 17/2016 16099/16
ADESH KUMAR JAIN Vs. BRIJ RANI SHARMA ANR

25.11.2023

Both regular steno are no leave, however, only one substituted steno has been provided.

Present: Sh. Ashok Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Manoj Kumar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for LR of defendant no.1.
Sh. Sandeep Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for LR of defendant no.2,
through VC.

Matter received back from mediation center as 'not settled'.
Mediation report is taken on record.

Evidence by way of affidavit filed on behalf of PW-2. Copy
supplied.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he would file evidence by
way of affidavit for all remaining witnesses by NDOH with advance copy to
plaintiff.

In view thereof, put up for RPE on **24.02.2024**.

Date is given as per the convenience of the parties.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 25.11.2023