

8 CS DJ ADJ 16099/16 ADESH KUMAR JAIN Vs. BRIJ RANI SHARMA
ANR

24.02.2024

Present: Sh. Lucky Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Ashok Kaushik,
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Manoj Kumar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for LR of defendant no. 1.
Sh. Sandeep Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for LR of defendant no. 2
(Defendant no. 2 has already proceeded *ex-parte* vide order
dated 23.10.2019).

Matter is fixed for PE. However, no PW is present.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that, PW-2 namely Sh. Ajay Aggarwal could not be present due to some personal exigencies. It is further submitted that, PW namely Sh. Sanjay Gupta may be dropped from list of witnesses. Plaintiff further undertakes to file evidence by way of affidavit for all remaining witnesses within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.

Submissions heard.

PW Sanjay Gupta is dropped from the list of witnesses.

Now, come up for PE on **25.05.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 24.02.2024