

19 CS DJ ADJ 16099/16 ADESH KUMAR JAIN Vs. BRIJ RANI SHARMA
ANR

28.09.2024

Present: Sh. Nishu, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Ashok Kaushik, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Sh. Manoj Kumar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for LR of defendant
no. 1.

Sh. Nitin Tomar, Ld. Counsel for LR of deceased defendant
no. 2 (through VC).

LR of defendant no. 2 namely Sh. Mukesh Sharma in person.

Defendant no. 2 already declared *ex-parte* vide order dt.
23.10.2019.

PW2 is present. However, Ld. Counsel for defendants disputed
receipt of evidence by way of affidavit for PWs.

Heard.

To resolve the entire controversy let evidence by way of affidavit
for all PWs be served afresh to defendants at their e-mail IDs –
advmanojkr.tyagi@gmail.com and sk.tyagi@ymail.com with CC to court
mail ID.

Put up for PE on **18.01.2025**. **Date is given as per convenience
of both the parties.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 28.09.2024