

10

CS DJ ADJ 16099/16

ADESH KUMAR JAIN VS. BRIJ RANI SHARMA & ANR.

18.01.2025

Both Regular Stenos are on leave today.

Present matter falls in the category of 20 old cases of this court.

Present: Sh. Ashok Kaushik, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Pujay Kumar Singh, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Manoj
Kumar Tyati, Ld. counsel for LRs of defendant no.1.

Defendant no.2 is already proceeded ex-parte vide order
dated 23.10.2019.

Sh. Dinesh Kumar and Sh. Mukesh Sharma, LRs of
deceased defendant no.2.

PW-2/Ajay Gupta and PW-3/Prateek Gupta are present.

Copy of evidence by way of affidavit is duly served to
defendants and conceded.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant no.1 on the
ground that main counsel is not available due to some personal
exigency. No prior intimation is given to PWs.

In view thereof, last and final opportunity is granted to
defendants to cross-examine PWs on NDOH, failing which their right
shall be closed.

Put up for PE on **01.02.2025.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 18.01.2025