

01.02.2025

Present: Sh. Ashok Kaushik, Ld. counsel for plaintiff (through VC).  
Sh. Manoj Kumar Tyagi, Ld. counsel for LR of deceased  
defendant no.1.  
Sh Sandeep Tyagi, Ld. counsel for LRs of deceased defendant  
no. 2.  
Defendant no.2 is already proceeded *ex parte* vide order dated  
23.10.2019.  
Sh. Mukesh Sharma, LR of deceased defendant no.2.

PW2 and PW3 are not present and stated to have gone to the  
Kumbh. Record reveals that matter is pending for PE since 23.04.2022 and  
till date only PW1 has been examined. Hence, plaintiff is directed to be  
diligent in future as present matter falls in the category of oldest case.

Put up for PE on **17.03.2025**.

Date is given as per the convenience of the parties.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 01.02.2025 (jpa)