

15 CS DJ ADJ 17/2016 16099/16
ADESH KUMAR JAIN Vs. BRIJ RANI SHARMA ANR

17.03.2025

Present: Sh. Sista Srinivas, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Ashok Kaushik,
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Dinesh Kumar Sharma, LR of deceased defendant no. 1.
Sh. Ritik Kasana, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Sandeep Tyagi,
Ld. Counsel for Lrs of deceased defendant no. 2 through V/C.
Defendant no. 2 already proceeded ex parte vide order dated
23.10.2019.

PW2 and PW3 are present.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant no. 1 due to
personal exigencies.

Adjournment also sought on behalf of defendant no.2 on the
ground that main counsel is occupied with some other matter before
Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Record reveals that present matter is one of the oldest 20
matters of this court as well as targeted matter.

Record further reveals that on 18.01.2025, last and final
opportunity was granted to defendants to cross examine PWs on NDOH i.e.
01.02.2025 but on 01.02.2025 PWs are not present and matter was
adjourned. Today again adjournment is sought on behalf of defendant.
Thus, considering conduct of the parties, it is clarified that in case PWs
fails to present or defendants fails to cross examine PWs on NDOH, their
right shall be closed.

At this stage, an application for issuance of summons for
record filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Heard. Allowed.

**Issue summons for record from Sub Registrar Office IX,
Kapashera, Delhi on filing of PF/RC.**

-2-

Let detail of requisite documents be mentioned on PF and summons itself.

Put up for PE on **29.03.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 17.03.2025