

12 CS DJ ADJ 17/2016 16099/16 ADESH KUMAR JAIN Vs. BRIJ RANI SHARMA ANR

29.03.2025

Present: Sh. Ashok Kaushik along with Sh. Sista Srinivas, Ld. counsels for, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Manoj Kumar Tyagi and Sh. Pujya Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsels for LR's of defendant no. 1 along with LR no. 1.
Sh. Sandeep Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for LR's of defendant no. 2 along with LR no. 1.
Defendant no. 2 already declared *ex-parte* vide order dt. 23.10.2019.

PW2, PW3 and PW4 are present.

PW-2 Sh. Sandeep, Data Entry Operator, Sub-Registrar IX, Kapashera is partly examined and his further examination deferred for want of requisite document. Diet money paid to the witness. PW2 is bound down for the NDOH.

PW3 and PW4 are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for remaining examination and cross-examination of PW2 on **31.05.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 29.03.2025 (sr)