

1 CS DJ ADJ 17/2016 16099/16 ADESH KUMAR JAIN Vs. BRIJ RANI SHARMA ANR

Present matter falls under the category of 20 oldest matters of this Court.

30.08.2025

Present: Sh. Shista Srinivas, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Ashok Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Manoj Kumar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for LRs of deceased defendant No. 1.
Defendant No. 2 already proceeded *ex parte* vide order dated 23.10.2019.
Sh. Nitin Kumar, DEO, Sub Registrar IX Kapashera in person.

As per report filed on behalf of SR IX Kapashera requisite record is not traceable.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks time to comply the order dated 31.05.2025. Let, same be complied within 4 weeks as last opportunity.

Put up for DE on **17.10.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **30.08.2025** (GM)

At 11.48 AM

At this stage, Sh. Sandeep Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for LR of defendant No. 2 has appeared (through VC). He is apprised about today's proceedings and NDOH.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **30.08.2025** (GM)