

1 CS DJ ADJ 17/2016 16099/16
ADESH KUMAR JAIN Vs. BRIJ RANI SHARMA ANR

27.11.2025

Present matter falls under the category of oldest 20 matters.

Present: Sh. Ashok Kaushik, Ld. Counsel plaintiff (Through VC).
Plaintiff in person.
None for Lrs of defendant no. 1.
Defendant no. 2 is already proceeded *ex-parte* vide order dated 23.10.2019.

Be awaited till 11:30 AM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 27.11.2025 (sk)

At 12:08 PM

Present: Sh. Nishant Kaushik, Ld. Counsel plaintiff along with plaintiff.
None for Lrs of defendant no. 1.
Defendant no. 2 is already proceeded *ex-parte* vide order dated 23.10.2019.

Matter is pending for DE since 31.05.2025.

However, no evidence by way of affidavit filed on behalf of defendant despite three opportunities. Hence, right to lead DE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on 13.12.2025.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 27.11.2025 (sk)