

CS DJ ADJ 17/2016 16099/16
ADESH KUMAR JAIN Vs. BRIJ RANI SHARMA ANR

16.03.2026.

Present: Sh. Ashok Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Manoj Kumar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for LR's of
deceased defendant no. 1.
None for LR of defendant no. 1.
**Defendant no. 2 already proceeded ex-parte vide order dated
23.10.2019.**

**Today the matter is fixed for clarifications, if any/order on
applications under Order XVIII Rule 17 CPC and under Order VIII Rule 1 A
CPC.**

No time left today.

List for clarifications, if any/order on **01.04.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 16.03.2026